OTPE J			
051 20 205		RE	Attorney Docket No.: OHT-0021
Form PTO-1595	JEC 10-25	-2004	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/51/2002)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	ner of P 10286		iginal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):	0205	of receiving party(ies)
 Hitoshi Wada Tsukasa Kiyoshi Masayuki Tobita Eiji Homma Hideaki Konno 	10-20-04	Name: <u>Polymatech</u> Internal Address: _	Co., Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying part attached?	ty(ies) Yes XNo	Street Address: 8-16, Nihonbashiho Chuo-ku	oncho 4-chome
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: <u>Tokyo</u>	
× Other		Country: Japan	Zip: <u>103-8424</u>
1. August 12, 20 Execution 2. August 7, 200 Date: 3. July 31, 2003 July 31, 2003	03 5. July 31, 2003	Additional name(s) 8 address(es) attached	
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) This application		B. Patent No.(s):	ication is: <u>August 22, 2003</u>
	Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes X No	
 Name and address of party concerning document should 		6. Total number of app patents involved:	lications and1
Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN &		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$
Internal Address: Atty. Dk	:t.: OHT-0021	Enclosed	
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W.		X Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Suite 501		(Form 2038 enclo	be charged to credit card sed)
City:	State: Zip:	8. Deposit account nu	imber:
Washington	State: Zip: DC 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of	18-0013 this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	L	
9. Statement and signature.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original o	document.	iormation is true and corr	ect and any attached copy
	1		
Carl Schaukow	15		October 20, 2004
Name of Person S	ligning	Signature	Date
Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attac	hments, and documents:	3

1

PATENT REEL: 015910 FRAME: 0136

Form PTO-1595			ORM COVER SHEE tinued)	r	
Additional Conveying Party(ies) (1. Continued):					
Additional Assign	ana (2. Captinus	oł).			
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continue	u).			
Assignee Name:	Independent Ad	ministrative Institutio	on National Institute f	or Materials Scier	nce
Internal Address:					
Street Address:	2-1, Sengen 1-0	chome			
City:Ts	ukuba-shi	Country:	JAPAN	Zip Code: _	305-0047
Ibaraki	prefecture				
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City:		State:		Zip Code: _	
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address:			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Street Address:					
City:		State:		Zip Code: _	
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):					
Additional Patent Application Numbers 4A. Continued: Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:					
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					

~

-

.

2004 08 - 29 - 205	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Nease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Hitoshi Wada 2. Tsukasa Kiyoshi 3. Masayuki Tobita 4. Eiji Homma 5. Hideaki Konno	Name: <u>Polymatech Co., Ltd.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes XNo attached? Yes XNo	Street Address: 8-16, Nihonbashihoncho 4-chome Chuo-ku
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo
Other	Country: Japan Zip: 103-8424
1. August 12, 2003 4. July 29, 2003 Execution 2. August 7, 2003 5. July 31, 2003 Date: 3. July 31, 20032 July 31, 20032 July 31, 20032	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: x Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s): This application /04955977	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes XNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: OHT-0021	Enclosed
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card
	(Form 2038 enclosed)
City: State: Zip: Washington DC 20036	8. Deposit account number: 18-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
Carl Schaukowitch	August 22, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	hments, and documents: 3
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	u

PATENT REEL: 015910 FRAME: 0138

APP. 8 2 2004	O1-07 00	- 2004 Attorney Docket No.: OHT-02 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	 Hitoshi Wada Tsukasa Kiyoshi Masayuki Tobita Eiji Homma Hideaki Konno 	Name: Polymatech Co., Ltd.		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 8-16, Nihonbashihoncho 4-chome Chuo-ku		
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo		
	X Other To correct the assignee address	Country: Japan Zip: 103-8424		
	1. August 12, 2003 4. July 29, 2003 Execution 2. August 7, 2003 5. July 31, 2003 Date: 3. July 31, 20032 5. July 31, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:YesNo		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/645,547 Additional numbers attache	B. Patent No.(s):		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 92		
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: OHT-0021	Enclosed		
	Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)		
	City: State: Zip: Washington DC 20036	8. Deposit account number: 18-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy		
	Carl Schaukowitch	April 2, 2004 Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		

PATENT REEL: 015910 FRAME: 0139

RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER, PLLC

Docket No.

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

(1) Independent Administrative Institution National Institute for Materials Science of 2-1, Sengen 1-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki-prefecture, 305-0047 Japan; (2) Polymatech Co., Ltd. of 8-16, Nihonbashihoncho 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8424, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AN ANISOTROPIC FORMED BODY

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

*filed on , Serial No.

(Rader, Fishman & Grauer, PLLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(SIGNATURE)	Hitoshi WADA (TYPE NAME)	<u>Aug. 12</u> , 2003 (DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	Tsukasa KIYOSHI (TYPE NAME)	, ? , 2003 (DATE)
Marayupi Jobita	Masayuki TOBITA	July 31 , 2003
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Eiij Honma	Eiji HOMMA	July. 29, 2003
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Videahi Konno	Hideaki KONNO	July 31 , 2003
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]